Equity attributable to equity holders
 of the Company

本公司權益持有人
 應佔權益

Share capital 股本 24 5,000 5,000
Reserves 儲備 25 564,092 551,167

Total equity 權益總額 569,092 556,167

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
代表董事會 代表董事會

Li Kar Yin Guan Manyu
李嘉賢 管滿宇
Director Director

董事 董事

華營建築集團控股有限公司 • 2022 年年報 195

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
綜合權益變動表
Year ended 31 December 2022 截至二零二二年十二月三十一日止年度

Attributable to equity holders of the Company
本公司權益持有人應佔

Share
capital

Share
premium#

Merger
reserve#

Capital
reserve#

Statutory
reserve#

Asset
revaluation

reserve#

Exchange
fluctuation

reserve#

Retained
profits#

Total
equity

股本 股份溢價# 兼併儲備# 資本儲備# 法定儲備#

資產
重估儲備#

匯率
變動儲備# 保留溢利# 權益總額

Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
附註 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

(note 25(a)) (note 25(b)) (note 25(c))
（附註25(a)） （附註25(b)） （附註25(c)）

At 1 January 2022, as previously
 reported (audited)

於二零二二年一月一日，

 於先前呈報（經審核） 5,000 429,257 (160,785) 12,071 12 13 (2,483) 274,315 557,400
Acquisition of subsidiaries under
 common control

收購受共同控制的

 附屬公司 2.1 – – * – – – (76) (1,157) (1,233)
At 1 January 2022 (restated) 於二零二二年一月一日

 （經重列） 5,000 429,257 (160,785) 12,071 12 13 (2,559) 273,158 556,167

Profit for the year 年內溢利 – – – – – – – 56,532 56,532
Other comprehensive loss
 for the year:

年內其他全面虧損：

Exchange differences on translation
 of foreign operations

換算海外業務產生的

 匯兌差額 – – – – – – (12,907) – (12,907)
Total comprehensive income/(loss)
 for the year

年內全面收益╱（虧損）

 總額 – – – – – – (12,907) 56,532 43,625
Final 2021 dividend 二零二一年末期股息 12 – – – – – – – (9,000) (9,000)
Interim 2022 dividend 二零二二年中期股息 12 – (12,500) – – – – – – (12,500)
Acquisition of subsidiaries under
 common control

收購受共同控制的

 附屬公司 2.1 – – (9,200) – – – – – (9,200)
At 31 December 2022 於二零二二年

 十二月三十一日 5,000 416,757 (169,985) 12,071 12 13 (15,466) 320,690 569,092

CR Construction Group Holdings Limited • Annual Report 2022196

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity (Continued)

綜合權益變動表（續）
Year ended 31 December 2022 截至二零二二年十二月三十一日止年度

Attributable to equity holders of the Company
本公司權益持有人應佔

Share
capital

Share
premium#

Merger
reserve#

Capital
reserve#

Statutory
reserve#

Asset
revaluation

reserve#

Exchange
fluctuation

reserve#

Retained
profits#

Total
equity

股本 股份溢價# 兼併儲備# 資本儲備# 法定儲備#

資產

重估儲備#

匯率

變動儲備# 保留溢利# 權益總額

Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
附註 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

(note 25(a)) (note 25(b)) (note 25(c))
（附註25(a)） （附註25(b)） （附註25(c)）

At 1 January 2021, as previously
 reported (audited)

於二零二一年一月一日，

 於先前呈報（經審核） 5,000 429,257 (140,785) 12,071 12 13 7 253,013 558,588
Acquisition of subsidiaries under
 common control

收購受共同控制的

 附屬公司 2.1 – – * – – – (66) (2,168) (2,234)
At 1 January 2021 (restated) 於二零二一年一月一日

 （經重列） 5,000 429,257 (140,785) 12,071 12 13 (59) 250,845 556,354

Profit for the year 年內溢利 – – – – – – – 48,563 48,563
Other comprehensive loss
 for the year:

年內其他全面虧損：

Exchange differences on translation
 of foreign operations

換算海外業務產生的

 匯兌差額 – – – – – – (2,500) – (2,500)
Total comprehensive income/(loss)
 for the year

年內全面收益╱（虧損）

 總額 – – – – – – (2,500) 48,563 46,063
Final 2020 dividend 二零二零年末期股息 – – – – – – – (13,750) (13,750)
Interim 2021 dividend 二零二一年中期股息 12 – – – – – – – (12,500) (12,500)
Acquisition of subsidiaries under
 common control in prior periods

過往期間收購受共同控制的

 附屬公司 – – (20,000) – – – – – (20,000)
At 31 December 2021 (restated) 於二零二一年

 十二月三十一日
 （經重列） 5,000 429,257 (160,785) 12,071 12 13 (2,559) 273,158 556,167

* These items had amounts of less than a thousand.

# These reserve accounts  comprise  the consol idated reserves  of
HK$564,092,000 (31 December 2021 (restated): HK$551,167,000) in the
consolidated statement of financial position.

* 該等項目的金額少於一千元。

# 該等儲備賬目包括綜合財務狀況表內的綜合

儲備564,092,000港元（二零二一年十二月
三十一日（經重列）：551,167,000港元）。

華營建築集團控股有限公司 • 2022 年年報 197